900241063 12/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/03/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MindSparx, Inc.		10/03/2007	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vizada, Inc.	
Street Address:	2600 Tower Oaks Boulevard	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20852	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3102668	MINDSPARX INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPA9835
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/

REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0794

TRADEMARK

DP \$40.00 3102668

900241063

Date:	12/12/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0795

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MINDSPARX, INC.", A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VIZADA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VIZADA,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3360826 8100M 071079330

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6046140

DATE: 10-03-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0796

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:56 AM 10/03/2007 FILED 11:41 AM 10/03/2007 SRV 071079330 - 3360826 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
of
MINDSPARX, INC.,
a Maryland corporation
with and into

VIZADA, INC., a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Vizada, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in connection with the merger of MindSparX, Inc. a Maryland corporation ("MindSparX"), with and into the Company (the "Merger"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

<u>Name</u> Vizada, Inc. MindSparX, Inc. State of Incorporation
Delaware
Maryland

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 3, 2007, by and between the Company and MindSparX (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: Vizada, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation is Vizada, Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at 1101 Wootton Parkway, Suite 1000, Rockville, Maryland 20852 USA.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of MindSparX preceding the Merger is 1,500,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 per share.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0797 EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on the date and at the time it is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 3rd day of October, 2007.

VIZADA, INC.

Name: Robert M. Baker

West Mr. Bles

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 12/12/2012